
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
D 

KC-043-22-D 
CFDA#: 93.043, 93,044, 93.045, 93.052 (ARP) 

CFDA#: NA• state funds (Hunger Relief) 
DUNS#: 837104637 

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into between KITSAP COUNTY, a municipal 
corporation, with its principal offices at 614 Division Street, Port Orchard, Washington 98366, 
hereinafter "COUNTY", and Saint Vincent De Paul, a community based non-profit organization having 
its principal offices at 1117 N. Callow Ave, Bremerton, WA 98312 (the Contractor). 

In consideration of the mutual benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree that their 
Contract, numbered as Kitsap County Contract No. KC-043-22, and executed on January 24, 2022, 
amended on May 27, 2022, September 22, 2022, and December 1, 2022 shall be amended as 
follows: 

In consideration of the terms and conditions of this Contract, the parties agree as follows: 

1. ATTACHMENT C: Budget Summary shall be amended as follows: The contract revenue will 
increase by $30,000 from $120,000 to a new contract total $150,000. The total amount payable 
under the contract, by the County to the Contactor in no event will exceed $150,000. 

These funds are as a result of the state Hunger Relief funds allocated by Washington State 
legislature to be used April 1- June 30, 2023. The additional $30,000 funds must be spent by 
June 30, 2023. 

This amendment shall be effective as of April 1, 2023. 

Dated this /j_ day of~ 2023 Dated this ~ day of /y(yJ(;,1;[ , 2023 

CONTRACTOR 

St. Vincent de Paul 

(KC-043-22-D COVID ARP SVdP 11Page 



ATTACHMENT C 
Budget Summary 

Payment amount and schedule is set forth below. 

~Saum! Toal 012022 022022 Q32022 

ARP (COVIOMDDtlexibllity)Toal llCl.000 

ffuncerllelil!f-022023(anly)Taral 30,000 

Food: Non-perishiable and perishables. 103,416 6JIIICI 9,A91 15,236 

Additional Purchases(ie. packing. space, items, 
Hygiene Kits containing pre-approved items. Approx 9,58,1 ,1,753 l.!ICl8 488 
cost per hygiene kit $53.84) -----illld~al fDodbap(up1D35haursa-,apprax.$600a 29,000 3.111111 3.111111 3.111111 ,_ 
Equipna,11~.fl'eezel' S.000 

Maldl-NA 

Tobi Projact s lSO,IIOO s 13,753 s 1,1,399 s 1&724 

fundincSaurce CFDA• AMOONf 

93.043, 

ARP (COVID MOD Flex) 
93.044, 

120,000 
93.045, 
93.052 

NA 
Hu11Q;er Relief Bill - Q,2 2023 (onlvl (state funds) 30,000 

[KC-043-22-D COVID ARP SVdP 

Q42022 012023 022023 032023 Q42023 

:IA,637 11),263 27,263 11),263 11),263 

487 487 487 487 487 

3.111111 3.111111 S.000 3.111111 3.000 

8.000 

s 1&124 s 13,750 s 43,750 s 13,750 s 13,750 

21Page 



ACORDa CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I 
DATE (MM/DDNYYY) 

~ 6/13/2022 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. 
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on 
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 

PRODUCER ~~~i~cT Christian Brothers Services 
Artex Risk Solutions, Inc. (CB) 

rA~~N.,\'_ Cw\• 800-807-0300 I FAX 
2850 Golf Road, 5th Floor IA/C Nol: 630-378-2508 

E-MAIL 
Rolling Meadows IL 60008-4050 ADDRESS: 

INSURER{Sl AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

INSURER A: Old Republic Insurance Companv 24147 
INSURED CHRIBRO-14 

INSURER B: Old Republic Union Insurance Companv 31143 
Brothers of the Christian Schools & Affiliates 
Loe #1134003 SOC STVDP CONF OUR LADY STAR OF SEA INSURERC: 

1205 Windham Parkway INSURERD: 

Romeoville IL 60446-1679 INSURERE: 

INSURERF: 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1814636951 REVISION NUMBER: 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

INSR ADDL SUBR POLICYEFF POLICY EXP 
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE ,uc,n ~n,n POLICY NUMBER IMM/DD/YYYYl IMM/DD/YYYYl LIMITS 

B X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY y N 822200 1325596 6/15/2022 6/15/2023 EACH OCCURRENCE $2,000,000 
t--

~ CLAIMS-MADE 0 OCCUR 
DAMAGE TO RENTED 

t-- PREMISES {Ea occurrencel $ Included 

t--
MED EXP (Any one person) $15,000 

t--
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $ Included 

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $NIA R □ PR~ DLoc PRODUCTS • COMP/OP AGG $ Included POLICY JECT 

OTHER: $ 

A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY y N MWTB 21543 6/15/2022 6/15/2023 fOMBINED SINGLE LIMIT $1,000,000 Ea accidentl t--

X ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $ 
t--

OWNED 
-

SCHEDULED 
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $ 

t--
HIRED - NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE X AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS ONLY {Per accidentl $ 

~ -
$ 

UMBRELLA LIAB 
HOCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 

~ 

EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 

DED I I RETENTION $ $ 
WORKERS COMPENSATION I PER I I OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY STATUTE ER 

Y/N 
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 

□ N/A 
E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 
(Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 
If yes, describe under 
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/ LOCATIONS /VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) 
The certificate holder is added as an additional insured under the General Liability and Auto Liability per attached endorsements per prior written contract. 
Primary Non-Contributory coverage is provided under the Primary General Liability per prior written contract per the attached endorsement. Coverage is solely, 
strictly, and specifically with regards to: 
Senior Supplemental Food Grant. Kitsap County Aging and Long Term Care and it's employees, Kitsap County, it's elected and appointed officials, officers, 
employees, and agents, and State of Washington, DSHS, it's elected and appointed officials, agents and employees are additional insured per written contract 
required and agreed by insured. 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER 

Kitsap County, AL TC State of WA. DSHS, its elected & 
appointed Officials, agents & employees 
614 Division Street, MS- 5 
Port Orchard WA 98366 

CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

AUTHORIZED REPRES 

~ 
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 

ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 



IL 10 (12/06) OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY 

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. 

ADDITIONAL INSURED 

This endorsement modifies insurance prm.1ded under the following: 

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM 
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM 

SCHEDULE 

Name of Person(s) or Organization(s): 

All persons or organizations as required by contract or agreerrent 

With respect to COVERED AUTOS LIABILITY COVERAGE, Who ls An Insured is changed with the 
addition of the following: 

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule for whom you are doing work is an "insured". But 
only for "bodily injury" or "property damage" that results from the ownership, maintenance or use of a 
covered "auto" by: 

1. You; 

2. an "employee'' of yours; or 

3. anyone who drives a covered "auto" with your permission or with the permission ofone of your 
"employees". 

However, the insurance afforded to the person or organization shown in the Schedule shall not exceed 
the scope of coverage and/or limits of this policy. Not withstanding the foregoing sentence, in no event 
shall the insurance provided by this policy exceed the scope of coverage and/or limits required by the 
contract or agreement. 

PCA 0011013 

MWfB21543 Religious and Charitable RiskPoolingTrwi 06/15/2022 -06/15/2023 



OLD REPUBLIC UNION INSURANCE COMPANY 

Attaching to and forrring part of Policy !\lo. 822200 1325596 

Named Insured: llE R8..K3k)lJS AND CHARITABLE RISK POOLING lRUST OF llE BROTHERS OF THE 
CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS AND AFFILIATES 

Bfective date of this endorsement is June 15, 2022 

TtlS EH>ORSBII ENT CHANGES Tl£ POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CARER.ILLY. 

ADDITIONAL INSURB> 
SCHB>ULB> P~ON OR ORGANIZATION 

This endorsement rrodifies insurance provided under SECTION II INSURNG AGREEM:NT C, GENffiAL LIABILITY 
COVffiAGE defined within the Coverage Agreerrent 

SECTION 1: Schedule 

Name of Additional Insured Persons(s) or Designated Location(s)OfCovered Operations: 
Organization(s ): 

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION WHEN YOU HAVE 
AGREED IN A WRlmN CONTRACT FOR THAT PERSON OR 
ORGANIZATION TO BE ADDED AS AN ADDITIONAL 
INSURED ON YOUR POLICY. 

If no entry appears above, information required to colll)lete this endorsement will be shown in the Certificate of Cover~ as 
applicable to this endorsement. 

Section II Ins uringAgreement C -Name of lns...-ed Amended 

A. Who Is An Insured defined in the General Insurance Agreement is amended to include as an Additional Insured the 
person( s) or organization( s) sho.v n in the Schedule above, but only w ith respect to liability in the performance of the 
Named lnsured's ongoing operations forthe Additional lnsured(s) at the Location( s)designated in the Schedule aoove 
for "bodily injury" or "property damage", caused in whole or in part, by the Named hsured's acts or orrissions w heh 
takes place after the execution of aw ritten agreerrent with the Additional Insured( s). 

B. For the coverage provided by this endorsement: the following paragraph is added to Section W -General 
Conditions, Section II, Insuring AgreementC-General Liability. 

This insurance is primary insurance as respects to this coverage to the additional insured person or organization, 
where thew ritten contract or written agreement requires that this insurance be primary and noncontributory. h that 
event, we will not seek contribution from any other insurance policy available to the additional insured on which the 
additional insured person or organization is a Named Insured. 

C. Who Is An Insured is also amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) sho.vn in the 
Schedule, with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by the "Named 
lnsured's work" at the location designated and described in the schedule of this endorsement perforrred for that 
additional insured and included in the "products-colll)leted operations hazard'. 

The rrostw ew ill pay is the arrount of insurance required by the written contract or the arrount of applicable lirrits of insurance 
under this policy; whichever is less. 

This Insurance does not apply to any claims or suits seeking damages, including defense, arising out of, directly or indire~. 
from any actual or alleged participation in any act of sexual misconduct, sexual harassment, sexual rrolestation, sext.01 
abuse or any claim sexual in nature, physical or mental, of any person. 

Except as amended in this endorsement, this insurance is subject to all coverage terms, clauses and conditions in the poli::y 
to w hich this endorsement is attached and only applies to the extent perrritted by law . 



V\sff our tips page to Jeam how to beSt use tne Exclusions Database. If you experience technlc:al clfficuffles. please email tne webmaster at webmaster@OiQ.hhs.gov. 

Exclusions Seareh Results: Entities • 

No Results ware found fDI 

) Saint Vmcent de Paul 

If no results are found, this indlvldual or entity (if It Is an entity search) Is not currendy excluded. Print this Web page for your 
documentation 

Searcn Again 

Search conducted 2/2&12023 2:16:11 PM EST on 010 LEIE ExdusionS database. 
Source data updated on 2110/2023 9:00:00 AM EST 

Return to Search 




